

## PRESS RELEASE

Luxembourg, 27 June 2024,

Phone: +352 26 25 80 13

RSC LUXEMBOURG F7358

# 32 COMPANY/ASSOCIATION PARTNERSHIPS SIGNED 4th Digital Skills Matchmaking

IMS Luxembourg organised the 4th edition of the Digital Skills Matchmaking in collaboration with the Media, Connectivity and Digital Policy Department of the Ministry of State /Digital Luxembourg, the Digital Skills and Jobs Coalition, and the European Social Fund during Nexus 2050.

#### 32 partnerships signed

During the speed meeting, 23 digital entrepreneurs met with the 26 companies present. As a result, 32 partnerships were signed. To put these partnerships into practice, a follow-up workshop (on 25 September) and tripartite meetings are planned.

#### **Bridging Tech & Impact**

This meeting aims to facilitate exchanges and create win-win digital partnerships between companies and impact initiatives (associations, NGOs, foundations, public organisations, schools, etc.). These partnerships enable companies to support projects through volunteering, skills sponsorship, equipment donations, sponsorship, help with integration, etc. In return, companies benefit from significant added value: concrete implementation of the CSR policy, attraction and retention of talent, development of staff skills and affirmation of the company's values.

#### An event as part of the Digital Skills Partnership project

Digital Skill Matchmaking is part of the Digital Skills Partnership project funded by the European Social Fund and the Media, Connectivity and Digital Policy Department of the Ministry of State/Digital



Luxembourg. It comprises several stages: preparation workshops, organisation of the Digital Skills Matchmaking, workshops to monitor the partnerships signed, a survey, and publication of an inventory of companies' and associations' practices in terms of partnerships and skills sponsorship.

Ce projet bénéficie du soutien de











En partenariat avec

Link to event photos (credits: IMS Luxembourg)

https://www.flickr.com/photos/imsluxembourg/albums/72177720318278487

### IMS - Inspiring More Sustainability Luxembourg's leading network for Sustainable Development

IMS - Inspiring More Sustainability - has been the leading network of Luxembourg companies active in sustainable development for 17 years. IMS is an independent, non-political, and non-profit organisation. IMS' mission is to inspire responsible strategies and practices among national economic actors. IMS Luxembourg supports its members through collaborative and federating projects by promoting dialogue with stakeholders (private, public, associative). IMS provides expertise, concrete solutions, awareness, information (toolkit, clubs, workshops...) and trainings. This network represents almost 25% of Luxembourg's payroll.

IMS is the national contact point for several european and international organisations and movements: B Corp, Capitals Coalition, CSR Europe, the European Commission - Directorate General for Justice, Mental Health Work and the WBSCD (World Business Council for Sustainable Development) and is the local hub for The Inner Development Goals (IDG).

Press Contact: Nadia Azarfane nadia.azarfane@imslux.lu

Tel: +352 26 25 80 13 5

IMS website: www.imslux.lu

Diversity Charter: <a href="mailto:chartediversite.lu">chartediversite.lu</a>
Sustainability Mag: <a href="mailto:sustainabilitymag.lu">sustainabilitymag.lu</a>

Phone: +352 26 25 80 13

RSC LUXEMBOURG F7358

Follow us on: LinkedIn - Instagram - Facebook - Youtube